STANDARD HYDRAULIC POWER UNITS
NV - VERTICAL STYLE POWER UNIT
NH - HORIZONTAL STYLE POWER UNIT
NSP STYLE POWER UNIT
2
Table of Contents
NV VERTICAL STYLE POWER UNIT....................................................................Page
General Information...................................................................................................................................3

Vertical Power Units
Reservoir Code
How to Order
NV20  -  5  -  G/5.2  -  P1~3  -  N  -  IL
NOTE:
Piston and Vane Pumps
must use 10 gallon or larger
reservoir
RESERVOIRS             MOTORS                 PUMPS                  PRESSURE RANGE                             RETURN FILTER
                    NV5 - 5 Gallon
NV10 - 10 Gallon
NV20 - 20 Gallon
NV30 - 30 Gallon
1
1.5
2
3
5
7.5
10
15
G/1.6
G/2.4
G/3.0
G/5.2
G/7.0
G/9.0
G/10.4
G/12.3
P/3.8
P/7.8
P/10.5
V/7.9
V/10.5
V/14.2
P1
P2
P3
1000 psi
1000-2000 psi
2000-3000 psi
COOLER
AIR COOLED ATTACHED
TO TEFC MOTOR
C1   4 GPM (Drain)
C2   15 GPM Rear Mount
         145TC MTR
C3   20 GPM Rear Mount
         182-184TC MTR
C4   24 GPM Rear Mount
         213-215TC MTR
IL  -  Inline, Spin-on
         (All size Reservoirs)
IT  -  Intank, Cover mounted
         (10 gallon and larger)
Combination of reservoir and pumps are
generally a 2:1 reservoir to pump flow ratio.
Smaller pump and  motor combinations
may be mounted on larger reservoirs.
MOTOR CODE: 5
Horsepower
(Ref. Table “A”, pg. PU-6)
REPLACEMENT ITEMS:
FILTER ELEMENT (INLINE) #72-001
FILTER ELEMENT (INTANK) #72-015
AIR BREATHER FILTER  #42-001
SUCTION STRAINER (5GPM) #70-001
SUCTION STRAINER (8GPM) #70-002
SUCTION STRAINER (10GPM) #70-003
SUCTION STRAINER (20GPM) #70-004
MOTOR ENCLOSURE
Totally enclosed motors (TEFC) are intended for
use where moisture, dirt, and/or corrosive

Note: Nachi’s policy of constantly improving its products, specifications are subject to change without notice.
Manifold Code
How to Order:
NOTE:  “A” and “B” port connections on “D03”
and “D05” manifolds are #8SAE (3/4 - 16 UNF).
Consult factory for additional configurations.
MANIFOLD
ALUMINUM MANIFOLD BLOCKS
D03/*R - D03 Directional valve manifold with relief
 valve. (*Number of valve stations
 required, 4 maximum. Consult factory if
 more stations are required.)
D05/*R - D05/(D02) Directional valve manifold with
 relief valve. (*Number of valve stations
 required, 4 maximum. Consult factory if
 more stations are required. 8 gallon
 and larger reservoir only)
      PB3R - Pressure block (#8SAE pressure
 connection) with relief valve for gear
 pumps.
      PB3C - Pressure block (#8SAE pressure
 connection) with compensator control for
 piston and vane pumps.
      PB5R - Pressure block (#12SAE pressure
 connection) with relief valve for gear
 pumps. (8 gallons and larger reservoir
 only)
      PB5C - Pressure block (#12SAE pressure
 connection) with compensator control for
 piston and vane pumps. (8 gallons and
 larger reservoir only)
D05/4R - 15 - N - C5/OG1 - C5 - A3X - C6 - C115
RELIEF VALVE PRESSURE
ADJUSTMENT RANGE
N - NONE
15 - 150 - 1500 PSI
30 - 250 - 3000 PSI
STATION #1             STATION #2   STATION #3   STATION #4
PUMP COMPENSATOR
CONTROL
STATION #4
STATION #3
STATION #2
STATION #1
ADD “F” FOR OPTIONAL
HYDRAULIC SHOCKLESS
SOLENOID
“D03” SIZE ONLY
DIRECTIONAL AND
MODULAR VALVES
DIRECTIONAL VALVES
OMIT - NOT REQUIRED
A3Z ▲ -
A3X ▲ -
E3X ▲ -
C4 ▲ -
C5 ▲ -
C6 ▲ -
C7Y ▲ -
MODULAR VALVES
OG* - Reducing
OR* - Relief
OY - Flow Regulator
OC* - Check
OCP* - Pilot Check
OCY - Metered Out
            Flow Regulator
OCF - Flow Control
            with Metered
            Out Check
CRACKING PRESSURE
1: 29 PSI
2: 71 PSI

with Manifold Option “PB3C” (8SAE)
or “PB5C” (12SAE)
Schematic for “How to Order”
<Example Code>
(Reference page 6)
Note: Nachi’s policy of constantly improving its products, specifications are subject to change without notice. 9
Vertical Power Units
Standard Unit
Measurements are approximate. Where
dimensions are critical, obtain special
quotation.
(4)          Dia. Mounting Holes
F    B
J
G
C
3
8
7
16
X
A
D
NV5 Gallon w/Inline Filter
NV10 Gallon w/Inline FilterNV10 Gallon w/Intank Filter
(4)          Dia. Mounting Holes7
16 7
16
F    B
G
C
H
X
A
E
F    B
G
C
H
X
A
D
(4)          Dia. Mounting Holes7
16 7
16
J(VALVE MOUNTING SURFACE) (VALVE MOUNTING SURFACE)
(VALVE MOUNTING SURFACE)
Note: Nachi’s policy of constantly improving its products, specifications are subject to change without notice.10
Vertical Power Units
Standard Unit
Measurements are approximate. Where
dimensions are critical, obtain special
quotation.
(4)          Dia. Mounting Holes7
16
D    B
J
E
C
7
16
(4)          Dia. Mounting
Holes
7
16
D    B
J
E

Horizontal Power Units
Reservoir Code
How to Order
NH40 - 10 - P/10.5  -  P1~P3 -  N  -  IL40
NOTE:
Piston and Vane Pumps
must use 10 gallon or larger
reservoir
RESERVOIRS           MOTORS              PUMPS                 PRESSURE RANGE RETURN FILTER
  NH10 - 1 0 Gallon
NH20 - 20 Gallon
NH30 - 30 Gallon
NH40 - 40 Gallon
2
3
5
7.5
10
15
20
G/1.6
G/2.4
G/3.0
G/5.2
G/7.0
G/9.0
G/10.4
G/12.3
P/3.8
P/7.8
P/10.5
P/16.6
P/21.5
V/4.0
V/7.9
V/10.5
V/14.2
V/18.4
P1
P2
P3
1000 psi
1000-2000 psi
2000-3000 psi
COOLER
CASE DRAIN COOLER FOR
PISTON AND VANE PUMPS.
ATTACHED TO TEFC MOTOR
C1   4 GPM (Drain)
C2   15 GPM Rear Mount
         145TC MTR
C3   20 GPM Rear Mount
182-184TC MTR
C4   24 GPM Rear Mount
213-215TC MTR
IL22 -22 GPM
Spin-On
IL40 - 40 GPM
Spin-On
IT25 - 25 GPM
In-Tank
IT40 - 40 GPM
In-Tank
Combination of reservoir and pumps are
generally a 2:1 reservoir to pump flow ratio.
Smaller pump and  motor combinations
may be mounted on larger reservoirs.
MOTOR ENCLOSURE
Nachi standard horizontal power units come with totally
enclosed fan cooled motors (TEFC). These motors are
intended for use where moisture, dirt, and/or corrosive
materials are present in indoor or outdoor locations.
MOTOR VOLTAGE

Note: Nachi’s policy of constantly improving its products, specifications are subject to change without notice.
Manifold Code
How to Order:
NOTE:  “A” and “B” port connections on “D03”
and “D05” manifolds are #8SAE (3/4 - 16 UNF).
Consult factory for additional configurations.
MANIFOLD
ALUMINUM MANIFOLD BLOCKS
D03/*R - D03 Directional valve manifold with relief
 valve. (*Number of valve stations
 required, 6 maximum. Consult factory if
 more stations are required.)
D05/*R - D05 Directional valve manifold with relief
 valve. (*Number of valve stations
 required, 6 maximum. Consult factory if
 more stations are required.)
D08/*R - D08 Directional valve manifold with relief
 valve. (*Number of valve stations
 required, 2 maximum. Consult factory if
 more stations are required.)
              N - No Manifold, Pressure Connection at
 Pump (Piston and Vane Pumps Only)
         RV1 - No Manifold with 50 - 1000 PSI Relief
 Valve (Required for Gear Pumps)
         RV2 - No Manifold with 500 - 3000 PSI Relief
 Valve (Required for Gear Pumps)
D05/4R - 15 - C5/OG1 - C5 - A3X - C6 - C115
RELIEF VALVE PRESSURE
ADJUSTMENT RANGE
N - NONE
15 - 150 - 1500 PSI
30 - 250 - 3000 PSI
STATION #1             STATION #2   STATION #3   STATION #4
STATION #1 IS CLOSEST TO
RESERVOIR ON A MULTIPLE
STATION MANIFOLD
STATION #4
STATION #3
STATION #2
STATION #1
ADD “F” FOR OPTIONAL
HYDRAULIC SHOCKLESS
SOLENOID
“D03” SIZE ONLY
“D03” & “D05” SIZE ONLY
DIRECTIONAL AND
MODULAR VALVES
DIRECTIONAL VALVES
OMIT - NOT REQUIRED
A3Z ▲ -
A3X ▲ -
E3X ▲ -
C4 ▲ -
C5 ▲ -
C6 ▲ -
C7Y ▲ -
MODULAR VALVES
OG* - Reducing
OR* - Relief
OY - Flow Regulator
OC* - Check
OCP* - Pilot Check
OCY - Metered Out
            Flow Regulator
OCF - Flow Control
            with Metered
            Out Check
CRACKING PRESSURE
1: 29 PSI
2: 71 PSI
CRACKING PRESSURE
1: 5.7 PSI
2: 50 PSI

Piston/Vane Pump Unit
with “AO*” Cooler Option
Schematic for “How to Order”
<Example Code>
(Reference pages PU 16)
Note: Nachi’s policy of constantly improving its products, specifications are subject to change without notice. 19
Horizontal Power Units
Standard Unit
Measurements are approximate.
Where dimensions are critical, obtain
special quotation.
G
F
7/16”
TYP
(4) 7/16” DIA. MOUNTING HOLES
H
K
COOLER OPTION:
A01 -- 3.22
AO2 -- 5.11
AO3 -- 5.85
J
D
A
E
B
C
L
Note: Nachi’s policy of constantly improving its products, specifications are subject to change without notice.20
Horizontal Power Units
A B C D E F G
BASIC RESERVOIR DIMENSIONS
NHID
UNIT DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION
NH10             26         16          9.5       25.2       15        3.38         7
NH20             26         16        15.5      25.2       15         3.38         7
NH30             26         16         21.5      25.2       15        3.38         7
NH40             26         16         27.5      25.2       15        5.38      9.25
DO3 DO5 D08
MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY HEIGHT
(L DIMENSION)
NHID
1 Station             12.00                  12.00
2 Station             12.00                  12.00
3 Station             12.00                  12.00
4 Station             12.00                  15.25
5 Station             14.25                  18.50
6 Station             16.25                  21.75
CONSULT FACTORY
2 3 5 7.5 10 15 20
MOTOR HORSEPOWER
    J                 9.95    11.88   11.88   13.50   13.50   16.59    16.59
   K                 7.04   8.08 8.08      9.31      9.31    10.96   10.96
 PUMP/MOTOR ASSEMBLY LENGTH CHART (H DIMENSION)
MOTOR HORSEPOWER
2               3                           5     7.5  10             15          20
G/1.1              17.58
G/1.6              17.68          20.26
G/2.4                17.8         20.38
G/3.0              17.48          19.62     20.62
G/5.2                17.8          19.94      20.94                  24.03            25.53
G/7.0                17.8          19.94     20.94                 24.03             25.53
G/9.0              18.06          20.18     21.18                  24.27             25.77          28.98
G/10.4              18.14          20.25      21.25                 24.34             25.84          29.05      30.8
G/12.3              18.14          20.25      21.25                  24.34             25.84          29.05     30.8
P/3.8              21.64          23.09      24.09                  27.75
P/7.8              22.84         24.29      25.29                  28.95             30.45         33.09
P/10.5                 N/A          24.29      25.29                 28.95             30.45          33.09     34.84
P/16.6                 N/A           N/A      27.44                  30.29             31.79          34.43     36.18
P/21.5                 N/A           N/A      27.44                  30.29             31.79          34.43     36.18
V/4.0               16.75
V/7.9               17.26          18.96      19.96                  23.05             24.55

NSP – 10 – 07 V  0 A2  – 2TF – E13
Model Code
How to Order
Design number
     E13 220 Volt 60 Hz
     E13G 460 Volt 60 Hz
     E13M 230 Volt 60 Hz
Option (Indicate in alphabetic sequence.)
F*: Built-in block*=1~3
Pressure adjustment range (A: constant discharge type)
     A2: 1.5 to 4.0 MPa (507 psi) Pressure gauge scale 16 MPa
     A3: 3.5 to 6.0 MPa (725 psi) Pressure gauge scale 25 MPa
     A4: 5.5 to 8.0 MPa (1015 psi) Pressure gauge scale 25 MPa
     Note: 1. Figures in parentheses show factory default full cutoff set values.
Flow rate adjustment range (Maximum capacity)
     0: 8 cm  / rev (.49 cu in)
     1: 16 cm  / rev (.98 cu in)
     2: 26 cm³/ rev (1.59 cu in)
     Note: 2. Factory defaults are maximum values shown above.
3
3
Pump type: Variable vane pump
Motor capacity: 07: 0.75 kW (1 HP)
  15: 1.5 kW (2 HP)
  22: 2.2 kW (3 HP)
  37: 3.7 kW (5 HP)
Note:  1. Note that there are certain
                  restrictions on pump capacity
                  and motor capacity combinations.
             2. Design numbers are subject to
                  change without notice.Tank volume: 10, 20, 30, 40 l
NSP Series compact variable pump unit
NSP – 20L – 07 V  0 A2  – F –
Design number
     13 220 Volt 60 Hz
     13G 460 Volt 60 Hz
     13M 230 Volt 60 Hz
Option (Indicate in alphabetic sequence.)
F*: Built-in block*=1~2 Temp gauge standard
Pressure adjustment range (A: constant discharge type)
     A2: 2.0 to 4.0 MPa (507 psi)
     A3: 3.5 to 6.0 MPa (725 psi)
     A4: 5.5 to 7.0 MPa (1015 psi)
     Note: 1. Figures in parentheses show factory default full cutoff set values.
Flow rate adjustment range (Maximum capacity)
     0: 8 cm³ / rev (.49 cu in)
     1:16cm³/ rev (.98 cu in)
Pump type: Variable vane pump
Motor capacity: 0.75 kW (1 HP)
  1.5 kW (2 HP)
Tank volume: 20 l (5 gal)
NSP-20L Series compact variable pump unit
13
Note: Nachi’s policy of constantly improving its products, specifications are subject to change without notice.24
NSP Power Units
Dimensional Drawings
8.0, 16.0 cm  / rev Series
NSP-*-**V*A*-13
3
PART NO. PART NAME
1
2